PCN-17-8-007A         Page 1 of 5
PCN – Process Change Notification
Change: OMB.868.B05F21
Date: 2017/02/23
Author Bonnie Chen
Affected Products
Model# Part Number Changes
868MHz 5dBi Omni
Antenna,with N Type
Female Connector, U-
Bolt, 818.75mm Length
OMB.868.B05F21 1. Change Antenna Length
2. Amend Details on Drawing
3. Amend Package Rule
Type of Change
[  ] Hardware Modification
[  ] Production Process Advance
[X] Others –Change Antenna Length & Amend Details on Drawing & Package Rule.
__________________________________________________________________
Description of Change
1. Amend Antenna Length from 1093.5+/-30mm to 818.75+/-10mm.
2. Amend Title, Dimensions, Tolerances and BOM on Drawing.
3. Amend Package Rule.
Schedule
2017, February, Taoglas will provide new drawing and new package rule into production.
Forecast Estimated Transition Date
Feb/2017
PCN-17-8-007A         Page 2 of 5
Illustration of Change
Old drawing
PCN-17-8-007A         Page 3 of 5
New drawing
PCN-17-8-007A         Page 4 of 5
Old package
OMB.868
Small PE Bag
Paper Tube
PCN-17-8-007A         Page 5 of 5
New package
1 Set Packing 870x80x80mm
Antenna
Stainless steel "U type" screw
M6 Stainless steel screw mat slice
M6 Stainless steel screw
Water proof tape
Carton(10pcs)
CARTON 885*398*177mm
1 set carton Label Antenna Label
Size 50 x 80 mm(white) Size 30x50 mm(blue)
Customer:          Manufacture Data: yy/mm/dd
Customer Mode:
Order Number:
Weight: 11.8                            kg
Carton:                                Box
Amount:                                Pcs
OA-868M05-NF
Frequency Range: 860MHz - 870MHz
Gain: 5 dBi
Omni-Directional Outdoor Antenna
Paste Position Paste Position